

Box Number= AZ15030

Claim Begin-End: AMC430001-AMC430008

1 Initial Receipt



AZ15030-2 AMC429998-AMC430297

AMC#	DATE CLOSED	REMARKS	
430001			
430 002			
430 003			
430004			
430 005			
430006			
430007			
430008			
· · · ·			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u></u>	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3268913 Date of Transaction: 11/25/2014

CUSTOMER: CASEY KELTON PNTERE 10 S KERKES ST STE 4 WICKENBURG, AZ 85390-1325 US DEC 0 1 20% 126

BY:

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	8.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE CASES: AMC430001/\$37.00, AMC430002/\$37.00, AMC430003/\$37.00, AMC430004/\$37.00, AMC430005/\$37.00, AMC430006/\$37.00, AMC430007/\$37.00, AMC430008/\$37.00		- n/a -	296.00
2		LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE CASES: AMC430001/\$20.00, AMC430002/\$20.00, AMC430003/\$20.00, AMC430004/\$20.00, AMC430005/\$20.00, AMC430006/\$20.00, AMC430007/\$20.00, AMC430008/\$20.00		- n/a -	160.00
3		LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE CASES: AMC430001/\$155.00, AMC430002/\$155.00, AMC430003/\$155.00, AMC430004/\$155.00, AMC430005/\$155.00, AMC430006/\$155.00, AMC430007/\$155.00, AMC430008/\$155.00		- n/a -	1240.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	1696.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	11/25/2014
	CHECK NO:	1349		
	NAME:	PROSPECTOR INNOVATIONS LLC		

Receipt

No:

RAM

3176010

10 S KERKES ST STE 9 WICKENBURG AZ 85390-1325 US

REMARKS



Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

Box Number= AZ15030

Claim Begin-End: AMC430001-AMC430008

2 Correspondence



AZ15030-2 AMC429998-AMC430297

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



Box Number= AZ15030

Claim Begin-End: AMC430001-AMC430008

3 Transfers



AZ15030-2 AMC429998-AMC430297

PREPARED BY:			QCD Fman RDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY \$15.00
AFTER RECORDING RETUR	RN TO:		
JIM GRAHAM			
P.O. BOX. 937			
CONGYESS AZ, 8	5372		
			430001
76		SPACE ABO	VE IS FOR RECORDERS USE
	QUIT CLA	IM DEED)
(Name and Address) the following described unpater	9 P.O.	30×93 s, situated in the	57 CONDEESS 8533:
BLM SERIAL NUMBER	CLAIM		LEGAL DESCRIPTION
AMC 430005 AMC 430007	GUNSWAG GUNSWAG	and the second se	N. 1/2, S.W. 1/4, S.E. 1/4, S 18, T 9N, 14W S 1/2, S.W. 1/4, S.E. 1/4, S 18, T9N, R4W

orantor does nervy convey, release and quitclaim _/00 /0 percent of the Grantor's rights
title, and interest in and to the above described property and premises to the Grantee(s), and to the
Grantee(s) heirs, and assigns forever, so that neither Grantor(s) nor Grantor(s) heirs, legal
representatives, or assigns shall have, claim or demand any right or title to the property premises,
or appurtenances, or any part thereof.
application of any part increase.

2016 JAN 12 P 1:29 JAN 2 Can the Grantor Signature(s) RIX. AR ZONA RECEAO 1: 26 Date: 01/08/2016 JAN 20 2016 ye

LM AZ STATE OFFIC.

State of ARIZONA County of MARICOPA , ss: This instrument was acknowledged before me on this ______ by _____ ASey Lynn day of January

na Ramet

My Commission Expires: 0/23/19

Notary Address

275 N Tegner St Wickenburg AZ 85390

Printed Name of Notary Republic, Notary Public for the State of ARIZONA Residing at: WICKENDU My Commission Expires:

(Notary Seal)





United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3472940

Transaction #: 3572976 Date of Transaction: 01/12/2016

CUSTOMER:

JIM GRAHAM PO BOX 937 CONGRESS,AZ 85332-0937 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-	TRF (2)	- n/a -	20.00
	TOTAL:				\$20.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	20.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CASH	RECEIVED:	01/12/2016
		GRAHAM, JIM PO BOX 937 CONGRESS AZ 85332-0937 US		

REMARKS



Box Number= AZ15030

Claim Begin-End: AMC430001-AMC430008

4 Annual Filings



AZ15030-2 AMC429998-AMC430297

Form 3830-2	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTE	rior 126	100	
(January 2017)	BUREAU OF LAND MANAGE		FORMA	APPROVED
	MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CER	TIFICATION	and the second sec	D. 1004-0114 anuary 31, 2020
444	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PA	AGE 2	Explices. Ja	inuary 51, 2020
1. This small miner	waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on S	eptember 1, 2019 and endi	ng on September 1, 2020	
	and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining clair ptember 1, 20/9.	ns, mill, or tunnel sites located	and maintained on Federal lands i	in the United States
3. The undersigned h	have performed the assessment work required by law			
4. The undersigned u	nust file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bure understand that if the assessment work obligation has	not yet come due under 30 U.S.	C. 28 (for those claims in their first	
	to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed			fee and that a notice of
intent to hold for t	these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the	December 30th following the fi	ling of this waiver.	
	inderstand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S. e BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prisor			tious, or fraudulent
7. The mining claims	s, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payn	nent of the maintenance fees is r	requested are:	
	CLAIM OR SITE NAME	/	BLM RECORDATION S	ERIAL NUMBER
1. GUN	SWAGGER # 5		43000 5	
2. GUNS	SWAGGER # 5 WAGGER # 7		430007	
3.	A			
4.			9 .	
5.			and the second	
6.		and the second second second	€1	
7.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	$\frac{d}{dt} = \frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} - \frac{1}{2} \right) \left(\frac{1}{2} - \frac{1}{2} \right)$	
8.				
9.		the second second		1 to a state of the
10.		and the second	nd off in the part of the second s	
		and the barren bush	hard Charles State	- The Star Parks
The owner(s) (claima	nts) of the above mining claims and sites are:			
The owner(s) (claima	nts) of the above mining claims and sites are:			
The owner(s) (claima		In	- Anto	N/C
Τ.		fr	(Owner's Signature)	NK - an - con - con - <u>ne - con - con</u> - con - con - con - con
Τ.	GraHAM	Cong	(Owner's Signature)	
Τ.	GraHAM	- Ju- Cong (Cir	ress A.	Z <u>35-33</u> ite) (Zip Code)
Τ.	GFAHAM (Owner's Name - Please Print) Nex, 937	<u>Cong</u> (Cir	ress A.	Z <u>33533</u> (Zip Code)
Τ.	Gradan (Owner's Name - Please Print) BOX. 937 (Owner's Mailing Address) Y Gradan	Cong (Cin May	tress A. (Sta Brilen	Z. <u>35⁻33</u> ite) (Zip Code)
Τ.	GFAHAM (Owner's Name - Please Print) Nex, 937	Cong Cong (Cir May	ress A.	Z <u>35⁻33</u> (Zip Code)
Τ.	Gradan (Owner's Name - Please Print) BOX, 937 (Owner's Mailing Address) Y Gradan (Owner's Name - Please Print) Oxner's Name - Please Print) Oxner's Name - Please Print)	May . cong	ty) A. (Sta	2, 8533.
Τ.	Gradan (Owner's Name - Please Print) BOX. 937 (Owner's Mailing Address) Y Gradan	Cong (Cin May Cong (Cin	ty) A. (Sta	2, 8533.
Τ.	$\frac{GFAHAM}{(Owner's Name - Please Print)}$ $\frac{BIN}{IN} = \frac{937}{(Owner's Mailing Address)}$ $\frac{FFAHAM}{(Owner's Name - Please Print)}$ $\frac{GFFAHAM}{(Owner's Mailing Address)}$	May . cong	$\frac{FESS}{(Staty)} \qquad \frac{A}{(Staty)} \qquad \frac{A}{(Staty)} \qquad \frac{A}{(Staty)} \qquad \frac{A}{(Owner's Signature)} \qquad \frac{A}{(Staty)} \qquad \frac{A}{(Staty)}$	2, 8533.
Τ.	GFAHAM (Owner's Name - Please Print)	May Cong	ty) A. (Sta	2, 8533.
Τ.	$\frac{GFAHAM}{(Owner's Name - Please Print)}$ $\frac{BIN}{IN} = \frac{937}{(Owner's Mailing Address)}$ $\frac{FFAHAM}{(Owner's Name - Please Print)}$ $\frac{GFFAHAM}{(Owner's Mailing Address)}$	May Cong (Cir	<u>tess</u> (States) <u>Covner's Signature</u>) <u>tess</u> <u>ty</u> (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Signature)	<u>Z</u> <u>8533</u> (Zip Code)
Τ.	$\frac{GFAHAM}{(Owner's Name - Please Print)}$ $\frac{BOR}{Owner's Mailing Address}$ $\frac{GFFAHAM}{(Owner's Name - Please Print)}$ $\frac{GFFAHAM}{(Owner's Mailing Address)}$ $(Owner's Name - Please Print)$ $\frac{VNOZISV}{(Owner's Mailing Address)}$	- May Cong (Cir - XIN30Hd (Cir	<u>tess</u> (States) <u>Covner's Signature</u>) <u>tess</u> <u>ty</u> (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Signature)	<u>Z</u> <u>8533</u> (Zip Code)
Τ.	GFAHAM (Owner's Name - Please Print)	<u>Мар</u> <u>солд</u> (Cir +XIN30Hd (Cir - ХИХ 6102	<u>tess</u> (States) <u>Covner's Signature</u>) <u>tess</u> <u>ty</u> (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Signature)	<u>Z</u> <u>8533</u> (Zip Code)
Τ.	Gradan (Owner's Name - Please Print) Mar. 937 (Owner's Mailing Address)	<u>Солд</u> (Cir (Cir - ХИХ 6102 I - ХУЖ 6102 I	$\frac{FESS}{(Sta}$ $\frac{FESS}{(Sta}$ $\frac{FESS}{(Owner's Signature)}$ $\frac{FESS}{(Sta}$ $(Owner's Signature)$ $(Owner's Signature)$ $(Sta$ $TE^{(Owner's Signature)}$	Z S533 ite) (Zip Code)
Τ.	Gradan (Owner's Name - Please Print)	<u>Солд</u> (Cir (Cir - ХИХ 6102 I - ХУЖ 6102 I	ty) (Sta (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Signature) (Sta	Z S5 33 ite) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Оwт	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)		
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

	VNOZIN	Your		
0	FOR OF	HCIALUS	SEONLY	
-				
JCE	JJO JU	YAM 9	107 ,	
	CEIVED CEIVED	SZVL		i.
		AA W	(Form 3830)-2. page 2)

CBS Receipt: 4547965

Printed For Lead File # AMC430001

Agency Tracking ID: 1567103375

Assessment Year: 2020

Paid On: 8/29/2019

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3 Total Amount Paid: \$495.00

Claim Name	BLM Serial No	Lead File No	Amount Paid	
GUN SWAGGER #4	AMC430004	AMC430001	\$165.00	
GUN SWAGGER #6	AMC430006	AMC430001	\$165.00	
GUN SWAGGER #8	AMC430008	AMC430001	\$165.00	

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200



Transaction #: 4668995 Date of Transaction: 08/29/2019

CUSTOMER:

CASEY KELTON 16555 C R P CHILDRESS,TX 79201 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1		LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC430004/\$495.00		- n/a -	495.00
			TOTA	AL:	\$495.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATI	ION	
NOTE: It	tems will appear on	credit card statement as "BLM C) Mining Claim".	
1	AMOUNT:	495.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CREDIT CARD	RECEIVED:	08/29/2019
		CASEY KELTON 16555 C R P CHILDRESS TX 79201 US		
		XXXXXXXXXXXX6207	AUTH CODE:	031349
	NAME ON CARD:	CASEY KELTON		
	SIGNATURE:	INTERNET		

REMARKS	

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MINING CLAIMS MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal (by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4547958

Agency Tracking ID: 1567101643 Assessment Year: 2020 Paid On: 8/29/2019 Printed For Lead File # AMC430001

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 5 Total Amount Paid: \$990.00

Claim Name	BLM Serial No	Lead File No	Amount Paid
WESSONS HIDE OUT	AMC423139	AMC423139	\$330.00
WESSON'S LOOKOUT	AMC427581	AMC427581	\$165.00
GUN SWAGGER #1	AMC430001	AMC430001	\$165.00
GUN SWAGGER #2	AMC430002	AMC430001	\$165.00
GUN SWAGGER #3	AMC430003	AMC430001	\$165.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

21

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200



Transaction #: 4668988 Date of Transaction: 08/29/2019

a contraction of the second
CUSTOMER:
LUSIUNER

CASEY KELTON 16555 C R P CHILDRESS,TX 79201 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC423139/\$990.00		- n/a -	990.00
			TOTA	AL:	\$990.0

		PAYMENT INFORMAT	ION	
NOTE: It	tems will appear on	credit card statement as "BLM C) Mining Claim".	
1	AMOUNT:	990.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CREDIT CARD	RECEIVED:	08/29/2019
	NAME:	CASEY KELTON 16555 C R P CHILDRESS TX 79201 US		
		XXXXXXXXXXX6207	AUTH CODE:	039939
	NAME ON CARD:	CASEY KELTON		
	SIGNATURE:	INTERNET		

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/3

8/30/2019

Run Date/Time: 9/11/2018

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MINING CLAIMS MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal (by Date Paid)

Page 617 Of 723

CBS Receipt: 4252454

Agency Tracking ID: 1535722653 Assessment Year: 2019 Paid On: 8/31/2018 Printed For Lead File # AMC430001

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 8 Total Amount Paid: \$1,395.00

Claim Name	BLM Serial No	Lead File No	Amount Paid
WESSONS HIDE OUT	AMC423139	AMC423139	\$310.00
WESSON'S LOOKOUT	AMC427581	AMC427581	\$155.00
GUN SWAGGER #1	AMC430001	AMC430001	\$155.00
GUN SWAGGER #2	AMC430002	AMC430001	\$155.00
GUN SWAGGER #3	AMC430003	AMC430001	\$155.00
GUN SWAGGER #4	AMC430004	AMC430001	\$155.00
GUN SWAGGER #6	AMC430006	AMC430001	\$155.00
GUN SWAGGER #8	AMC430008	AMC430001	\$155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management		Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV		
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800		
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427	No:	4252454
Phone: 602-417-9200		

CUSTOMER:

JOE KELTON 13040 FIELDSTONE LOOP AUSTIN,TX 78737 US

.

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW- UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC423139/\$1395.00			1395.00
			TOTAL	: \$1	,395.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION					
NOTE: Ite	NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".				
1	AMOUNT:	1395.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A	
	TYPE:	CREDIT CARD	RECEIVED:	08/31/2018	
	NAME:	JOE KELTON 13040 FIELDSTONE LOOP AUSTIN TX 78737 US			
	CARD NO:	XXXXXXXXXXX5885	AUTH CODE:	043187	
	NAME ON CARD:	JOE KELTON			
	SIGNATURE:				

REMARKS

Form	3830-2
(Janua	ary 2017)

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 51 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN



FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

- 1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2018 and ending on September 1, 2019
- 2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2018.
- 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
- 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

4

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

 $\frac{\mathcal{T}'\mathcal{T}}{\mathcal{O}} \underbrace{\mathcal{G}_{Y}\mathcal{A}}_{(Owner's Name - Please Print)}^{(Owner's Name - Please Print)}_{(Owner's Mailing Address)}$ (Owner's Signature) 0121 (City) Ary Gradam (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) RO. Box. 937 A.2. (Owner's Mailing Address) (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (State) (Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (Zip Code) (Continued on page 2)

When Recorded Return Dement to:				4	300	01
Telephone: <u>832-275-8714</u>						
E-mail address: WOLFMAN-NAMEHOTMAIL,	com					
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK			-17	2		
<i>P</i> 1			Ê	e HA	>	
1. State of Arizona, County of YAVAPHI	ss:	BLM	N	AV	S S S	
2.1 (Name) Jim GraHAM		Date	(.). }	S	ZE	
3. Reside at (Address) P.O. DOX. 937		Stamp	10	\triangleright	mm	

City CONGRESS County YAVADA

State <u>A</u> Z Zip <u>B5332</u> being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

		(optional) Mining District; _	VAVAPA!	County	, Arizona.	
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	43000 5	GUNSWAGGER 5		T9N	RYW	518
2	430007	GUNSWAGGER 7		TTX	RYW	518
3						
4						
5						
6						

Form: MCF108 Revised July 2014 l'age 1 of 2

- 41



3		
)		
10		

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 //2 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 //2 at least $\frac{600, 00}{1000}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: _

JIM GYAHAM		
8. That the work and improvements performed were:	2 yurds	Adiri Prossestd.
Picked UP Tras.	4	
METAL DETECTE	d	
9. Dated: MAY 15-2018 Signature: Jim	2nh	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary F	Public, this 15	day of May 2018
By: Brithi SOVENSEN Notary Public BullAssen		Brittni Sorensen Notary Public Maricopa County, Arizona
My Commission Expires 10/02/20		My Comm. Expires 10-02-2020
	No. of Claims:	x \$10 =
Bureau of Land Management	Check No.:	Init
Arizona State Office www.blrn.gov/az	Receipt No.:	
	For BLM Use On	y
		Form: MCF108

Revised July 2014 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

4163501

Transaction #: 4277798 Date of Transaction: 05/15/2018

CUSTOMER:

JIM GRAHAM PO BOX 937 CONGRESS,AZ 85332-0937 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC430005/\$20.00		- n/a -	20.00
			ΤΟΤΑ	AL:	\$20.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION	· ·	
1	AMOUNT:	20.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CASH	RECEIVED:	05/15/2018
		GRAHAM, JIM PO BOX 937 CONGRESS AZ 85332-0937 US		

REMARKS



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MINING CLAIMS MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3969926

Agency Tracking ID: 1504245742

Assessment Year: 2018, 2019

Printed For Lead File # AMC430001

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 12

Paid On: 09/01/2017

Total Amount Paid: \$1,860.00

Claim Name	BLM Serial No	Lead File No	Amount Paid
GUN SWAGGER #1	AMC430001	AMC430001	\$310.00
GUN SWAGGER #2	AMC430002	AMC430001	\$310.00
GUN SWAGGER #3	AMC430003	AMC430001	\$310.00
GUN SWAGGER #4	AMC430004	AMC430001	\$310.00
GUN SWAGGER #6	AMC430006	AMC430001	\$310.00
GUN SWAGGER #8	AMC430008	AMC430001	\$310.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3969926

Transaction #: 4079838 Date of Transaction: 09/01/2017

CUSTOMER:

MERRI LEWIS 6721 JAMESON RD AMARILLO,TX 79106 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC430008/\$930.00		- n/a -	930.00
	ΤΟΤΑΙ				

		PAYMENT INFORMATION	
NOTE: It	ems will appear on o	credit card statement as "BLM O Mining	Claim".
1	AMOUNT:	930.00	POSTMARKED: N/A
	TYPE:	CREDIT CARD	RECEIVED: 09/01/2017
	1	MERRI LEWIS 6721 JAMESON RD AMARILLO TX 79106 US	
	CARD NO:	XXXXXXXXXXXX0087	AUTH CODE: 021111
	NAME ON CARD:	MERRI LEWIS	
	EXPIRES:	06/2020	······································
	SIGNATURE:		

REMARKS

Form 3830-2	
(January 2017)	



MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION



FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2017 and ending on September 1, 2018.

2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 201.7

3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BLM	RECORDAT	TON SE	RIAL NUN	MBER
1. GUNSWAGGER#5	VAMO	.430	00 I	5	
1. GUNSWAGGER#5 2. GUNSWAGGER#7	AMC	4300	107	7	
3.					
4.			201	1	
5.				24	r"
6.			Y		- 11
7.			22		
8.		20	σ	- AE	
9.		107	ų	100	
10.		Jan	0	1975	

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

NW check

Continued on page 2)				
(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owne	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	ENTERED SI	EP 0 1 2017 (Owned)	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		Owne	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print) RO. Dox 937 Congress 1	12, 85372	CONGYESS (Owne	er's Signature) AZ,	85332
JIM GraHAM	/	for Hos	hm	

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	ner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	ner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	ner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	ner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.



UNHED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MC NATIONWIDE CLAIMANT LISTING September 05, 2017

	AZ	CA	OR	National
Cust	CLAIMAN	CLAIMAN	CLAIMAN	Total
GRAHAM JIM PO BOX 937 CONGRESS, AZ 85332-0937	2		1	3
GRAHAM JIMMY L PO BOX 267 PORTLAND, TX 78374-0267		2		2

1.1

$\frac{2 0 N 9 V E 5 5 A 2}{S 3 3 2}$ $\bigcirc \text{Check here is this is a change of address.}$ $\text{Telephone: } 3 2 - 275 - 8714$	01:55:28 PM HDL Offman CORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY \$15.00	
E-mail address: WOLFMAN-NAM @H.TMAL.C		
1. State of Arizona, County of <u>YAVAPA</u> , ss: 2. I (Name) <u>J'M GFAHAM</u> GRAHAM 3. Reside at (Address) <u>R.O. BOX.</u> 937 <u>CONGFESS KJ.</u> 85372 City <u>CONGFESS</u> County <u>YAVAPA</u> ,	BLM Date Stamp	BLM AZ STALE
State <u>A Z Zip</u> <u>B 5 3 7 2</u> being duly sworn, depose and say that I am eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subj U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statement correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).	a citizen of the United States, more t ject to the provisions and penatties o nts with the United States, are true a	han f 18 nd

• • •

		(optional) Mining District;	YAVAPA;	County	, Arizona.	
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	430005	GUNSWAGGE #5		taul		
2	430007	GUNSWAGGER#5 GUNSWAGGER#7	E	Tau	R4W	
3			17/	T9N	RYW	518
4		•				
5						
6						
G	UNS	WA GGER E	# 5	Re	Form: MCF) evised July 20)14
G	UNS	WAGGERI			Page 1 o MAY 2 3	REN
				BY:	RAM	

BLM Date Stamp	
----------------------	--

			the second s
7			T
8			 <u> </u>
9			
10			

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 /6 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 /2 at least 4,000,00 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: _ Jin

GraHAN

8. That the work and improvements performed were: _ 20 yards of diri Prossesed Êl 100 FENCE 9. Dated: MAY Signature: SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this day of Bv: m **Rhonda Hicks** Notary Public **Notary Public** Yavapai County, Arizone My Commission Expires My Comm. Expires 03-09-2020 No. of Claims: Bureau of Land Management x \$10 =Arizona State Office Check No .: Init. www.bim.gov/az Receipt No.: For BLM Use Only PN Form? MCF108-Revised July 2014 Page 2 of 23 This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced. 5



United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3842614

Transaction #: 3951106 **Date of Transaction:** 05/22/2017

CUSTOMER:

JIM GRAHAM PO BOX 937 CONGRESS,AZ 85332-0937 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC430005/\$20.00	POL 2017/2 WAV	- n/a -	20.00
			ΤΟΤΑ	AL:	\$20.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION							
1	AMOUNT:	20.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A				
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	05/22/2017				
	CHECK NO:	1005						
		GRAHAM, JIM PO BOX 937 CONGRESS AZ 85332-0937 US						

REMARKS



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MINING CLAIMS** MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3649258

Agency Tracking ID: 1472673960

Assessment Year: 2017

Paid On: 08/31/2016

Printed For Lead File # AMC430001

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 10

Total Amount Paid: \$1,705.00

Claim Name	BLM Serial No	Lead File No	Amount Paid
WESSONS HIDE OUT	AMC423139	AMC423139	\$310.00
WESSON'S LOOKOUT	AMC427581	AMC427581	\$155.00
WESSON'S WATERHOLE#1	AMC428339	AMC428337	\$155.00
WESSON'S WATERHOLE#2	AMC428340	AMC428337	\$155.00
GUN SWAGGER #1	AMC430001	AMC430001	\$155.00
GUN SWAGGER #2	AMC430002	AMC430001	\$155.00
GUN SWAGGER #3	AMC430003	AMC430001	\$155.00
GUN SWAGGER #4	AMC430004	AMC430001	\$155.00
GUN SWAGGER #6	AMC430006	AMC430001	\$155.00
GUN SWAGGER #8	AMC430008	AMC430001	\$155.00

1m

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: (602) 417-9200

Receipt

No:

3649258

Transaction #: 3753258 Date of Transaction: 08/31/2016

j. nooipi

CUSTOMER:

CASEY KELTON 10 S, KERKES ST STE 4 WICKENBURG,AZ 85390 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC430008/\$1705.00			1705.00
			TOT	AL: \$	1,705.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION						
NOTE: It	ems will appear on c	credit card statement as "BLM O Mining	Claim".				
1	AMOUNT: 1705.00 POSTMARKED: N/A						
	TYPE:	CREDIT CARD	RECEIVED:	08/31/2016			
	NAME:	CASEY KELTON 10 S, KERKES ST STE 4 WICKENBURG AZ 85390 US					
	CARD NO:	XXXXXXXXXXX6732	AUTH CODE:	295961			
	NAME ON CARD:	CASEY KELTON					
	EXPIRES:	10/2018					
	SIGNATURE:						

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirm0ap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen_mode=RECEIPT

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

430001

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

1 ...

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACCURACY OF THE B	ELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER	
NAME Jim GRI	4HAM	
ADDRESS PO BOX	937	-
CITY Longress	STATE AZ ZIP 85332	5
PHONE # 832 - 275-		-
SEND RECEIPT TO Above address Other (Include Na	me and Mailing Address);	
		_
		_
AMC NUMBER CL 430005 430007 G	AIM/SITE NAME Fun Swagger #5 Fun Swagger #7	_
	DATE STAMP	
2 # of Claim/Site		
x 155.00 Each \$ 3/0 Total Charged BG (NITT) RECEIPT # 36/9728	PHOENIX. ARIZONA	RECEIVEN

***** FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY *****				
DATE	INITIALS	VERIFIED	_	

Receipt

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY

ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200 Receipt

No:

3619728

Transaction #: 3723382 **Date of Transaction:** 08/02/2016

CUSTOMER:

JIM GRAHAM PO BOX 937 CONGRESS,AZ 85332-0937 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC430005/\$310.00	2017 MAINT (2)	- n/a -	310.00
	TOTAL: \$310.00				

	PAYMENT INFORMATION					
NOTE: It	NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".					
1	AMOUNT:	: 310.00 POSTMARKED: N/A				
	TYPE:	CREDIT CARD	RECEIVED:	08/02/2016		
		E: GRAHAM, JIM PO BOX 937 CONGRESS AZ 85332-0937 US				
	CARD NO:	D: XXXXXXXXXX4074 AUTH CODE: 0		00277R		
	NAME ON CARD: JIM L GRAHAM					
EXPIRES: 10/2019						
	SIGNATURE:					

REMARKS




BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MINING CLAIMS MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3382785

Agency Tracking ID: 1441001082

Assessment Year: 2016

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 8

Paid On: 08/31/2015

Total Amount Paid: \$1,240.00

Printed For Lead File # AMC430001

Claim Name	BLM Serial No	Lead File No	Amount Paid
GUN SWAGGER #1	AMC430001	AMC430001	\$155.00
GUN SWAGGER #2	AMC430002	AMC430001	\$155.00
GUN SWAGGER #3	AMC430003	AMC430001	\$155.00
GUN SWAGGER #4	AMC430004	AMC430001	\$155.00
GUN SWAGGER #5	AMC430005	AMC430001	\$155.00
GUN SWAGGER #6	AMC430006	AMC430001	\$155.00
GUN SWAGGER #7	AMC430007	AMC430001	\$155.00
GUN SWAGGER #8	AMC430008	AMC430001	\$155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

Receipt

No:

3382785

Transaction #: 3481098 Date of Transaction: 08/31/2015

CUSTOMER:

PROSPECTOR INNOVATIONS 10 S. KERKES ST #4 WICKENBURG,AZ 85390 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC430008/\$1240.00		- n/a -	1240.00
			ΤΟΤΑ	AL: \$1	1,240.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION							
NOTE: It	NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".							
1	AMOUNT:	1240.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A				
	TYPE:	CREDIT CARD	RECEIVED:	08/31/2015				
	NAME:	PROSPECTOR INNOVATIONS 10 S. KERKES ST #4 WICKENBURG AZ 85390 US						
	CARD NO:	XXXXXXXXXXX6732	AUTH CODE:	778652				
	NAME ON CARD:	PROSPECTOR INNOVATIONS						
	EXPIRES:	08/2018						
	SIGNATURE:							

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.



United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: (602) 417-9200

No:

3382785

Ame 43000)

Receipt

Transaction #: 3481098 Date of Transaction: 08/31/2015

CUSTOMER:

PROSPECTOR INNOVATIONS 10 S. KERKES ST #4 WICKENBURG,AZ 85390 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC430008/\$1240.00		- n/a -	1240.00
			ΤΟΤΑ	AL: \$1	1,240.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION							
NOTE: It	ems will appear on o	credit card statement as "BLM O Mining	Claim".					
1	AMOUNT:	1240.00	POSTMARKED: N/A					
	TYPE:	CREDIT CARD	RECEIVED: 08/31/2015					
	NAME:	PROSPECTOR INNOVATIONS						
	10 S. KERKES ST #4 WICKENBURG AZ 85390 US							
	CARD NO:	XXXXXXXXXXX6732	AUTH CODE: 778652					
	NAME ON CARD:	PROSPECTOR INNOVATIONS						
	EXPIRES:	08/2018						
	SIGNATURE:							

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

Box Number= AZ15030

Claim Begin-End: AMC430001-AMC430008

5 Miscellaneous



AZ15030-2 AMC429998-AMC430297

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

Box Number= AZ15030

Claim Begin-End: AMC430001-AMC430008

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents



AZ15030-2 AMC429998-AMC430297

Data Entered: 12/02/14 RAM	MTP Checked By: 12/02/14 RAM
LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC 430001	GEO Checked By: 12 02/14 RAM
AMC <u>400001</u>	thru AMC 430008
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE:	CHARGES:
LODE	Location Fee @ $$37 = 296
PLACER	Processing Fee @ $$20 = $ 160$
ASSOCIATION PLACER	Maintenance Fee @ \$155 = <u>\$ / 2 4 0</u>
MILL SITE	Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer =\$
TUNNEL SITE	SUBTOTAL \$
TOTAL ACREAGE: ZO Per Claim (Placer Only) Per Claim	Other Fees \$
	Other Fees \$
NUMBER OF LOCATORS:	rod a S TOTAL \$ 1696
DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA : Over-the-Counter $[X]$	Processing TIMELY FILED: Yes IX 1 No []
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: $T = 9N = 4W$	
T R	
TR	SEC
T R	SEC
T R	SEC
BLM [] FOREST SERVICE [] WILDERNESS AREA []	SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [] No []
SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [] SX [] PX [] OTH	
	located on SHRA Land? Yes [] No []
RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPE	
Open to Entry On	N/A []
COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [] PARTIALLY VOID [OTHER []] PVT MINERALS [] WITHDRAWN LANDS []
[] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following	laim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.
Printed Name of Claimant	Signature of Claimant
	Market and an and a second
	ADJUDICATION****************

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM			2014	
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the <u>GUN</u> SWAGGER			NON h	
#1 placer mining claim has been located by	BLM Date	PHOETIX, AZ	25	
CASEY KELTON whose current mailing	Stamp	X, f	σ	
address is 10 S. KERKES ST. STE 4		77	2	OFFICE
ICKENBURG AZ 85390			Ļ	Ē
The general course of this claim is $FAST TO WEST$	and it is sit	tuated in		
YAVAPAL County, Arizona.				
This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660	_ feet in width. Ti	his claim	runs fr	om the
location monument on which this location notice is posted approximate				
direction to the \underline{NE} end line and $\underline{1320}$ feet in a $\underline{1NE31}$				
			•	
This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the clair		<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the clair The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated	n.			
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated $\hat{\boldsymbol{\varphi}}$	n. I within Section _	18	_, Towr	nship
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated $\underline{9}$ \underline{N} , Range $\underline{4}$ \underline{W} , Gila Salt River Base and Merio	n. I within Section_ ian, Arizona. Thi	18 s claim e	, Towr ncomp	nship asses
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated 9 , Range 4 , Cila Salt River Base and Meric portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision	n. I within Section_ ian, Arizona. Thi in or the following	/ B s claim e g quarter	_, Towr ncomp sectio	nship asses
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated $\underline{9}$ \underline{N} , Range $\underline{4}$ \underline{W} , Gila Salt River Base and Meric portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) \underline{N} $\underline{2}$ \underline{OF} \underline{THE} \underline{NW}	n. I within Section_ ian, Arizona. Thi in or the following <u>/4 OF T</u> HE	<u>IB</u> s claim e g quarter <u>Σ</u> Ε	_, Towr ncomp section	nship asses n (s),
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated $\underline{9}$ \underline{N} , Range $\underline{4}$ \underline{W} , Gila Salt River Base and Meric portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) \underline{N} $\underline{2}$ \underline{OF} \underline{THF} \underline{NW} \underline{CTEON} \underline{OF} \underline{SEC} \underline{IB} $\underline{T9N}$ $\underline{R4W}$, Gila	n. I within Section_ ian, Arizona. Thi in or the following <u>/// OF T H E</u> a Salt River Base	<i>IB</i> s claim e g quarter <i>S</i> Ε ∋ and Mer	, Towr ncomp section <u>/4</u> ridian,	nship asses n (s), Arizona
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated 9, Range 4 , Gila Salt River Base and Meric portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) N_2 OF THE NW CTEON OF SEC 18 T9N R4W, Gill The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object of	n. I within Section_ ian, Arizona. Thi in or the following <u>/// OF T H E</u> a Salt River Base permanent mon	18 s claim e g quarter 5 E e and Men	, Towr ncomp section <u>/</u> 4 ridian, nd addi	nship asses n (s), Arizona tional
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated 9, Range 4 , Gila Salt River Base and Meric portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) N_2 OF THE NW <u>CTEON OF SEC 18 T9N R4W</u> , Gill The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object of information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 1320^{4} (n. I within Section_ ian, Arizona. Thi on or the following <u>// OF T H E</u> a Salt River Base permanent mon <u>U E S T A</u> N (18 s claim e g quarter 5 E e and Men nument ar 4 330	, Towr ncomp section $\frac{y}{4}$ ridian, i nd addi 0'5t	nship asses n (s), Arizona tional
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated 9, Range 4 , Gila Salt River Base and Meric portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) N_2 OF THE NW <u>CTEON OF SEC 18 T9N R4W</u> , Gill The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object of information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 1320^{4} (n. I within Section_ ian, Arizona. Thi on or the following <u>// OF T H E</u> a Salt River Base permanent mon <u>U E S T A</u> N (18 s claim e g quarter 5 E e and Men nument ar 4 330	, Towr ncomp section $\frac{y}{4}$ ridian, i nd addi 0'5t	nship asses n (s), Arizona tional
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated 9, Range 4 , W , Gila Salt River Base and Meric portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) $\frac{N}{2}$ OF THE NW <u>CTTON OF SEC 18 T9N R4W</u> , Gill The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object of information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 1320^{4} W <u>Of US65 MARKER Located 9T The Co</u> <u>R</u> , 17, 18 WHERE THEY Converge.	n. I within Section _ ian, Arizona. Thi in or the following $\frac{74 \text{ OF THE}}{2 \text{ OF THE}}$ a Salt River Base permanent mon $\frac{7655 \text{ ANG}}{2 \text{ Chernel ANG}}$	IB s claim e g quarter JE and Men sument ar J30 <u>JECT</u> 0/	, Towr ncomp section $\frac{y}{4}$ ridian, i nd addi 0'5t	nship asses n (s), Arizona tional
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated $\underline{9}$ \underline{N} , Range $\underline{4}$ \underline{W} , Gila Salt River Base and Meric portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) \underline{N} $\underline{2}$ \underline{OF} \underline{THF} \underline{NW} \underline{CTLON} \underline{OF} \underline{SEC} \underline{IB} $\underline{T9N}$ $\underline{R4W}$,Gila	n. I within Section _ ian, Arizona. Thi in or the following $\frac{74 \text{ OF THE}}{2 \text{ OF THE}}$ a Salt River Base permanent mon $\frac{7655 \text{ ANG}}{2 \text{ Chernel ANG}}$	IB s claim e g quarter JE and Men sument ar J30 <u>JECT</u> 0/	, Towr ncomp section $\frac{y}{4}$ ridian, i nd addi 0'5t	nship asses n (s), Arizona tional



3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF100a Revised July 2005 MC430001

2014-0053602 NML 11/25/2014 11:1 M Page: 1 of 3 DEFICIAL RECORD H AVAPAI COUNTY \$10.00 CASEY KELTON

Page: 1 of 3

制計 위가 고려도 학교 이야 한 도망에서, 부소가, 김 소리, 우리가 말하는 것이가 모두는 말했다. 네

When Recorded, MAIL TO: CASEY Kelton SEE Page #2

6 un Swagger #1 Claim Name Casey Kelton Claimant -

> 2014 NOV 25 P 2: TE OFFICE

F

Þ

MC43000

PHOENIX, AZ

,* SEND TO				<u></u>
LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM	[204	
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the <u>GUN_SWA66ER</u>		10H	NON	Ne l
± 2 placer mining claim has been located by	BLM Date	PHOENIX,	25	NIS
CASEY KELTON whose current mailing	Stamp	(, AZ	σ	ED
address is 10 S. KERKES ST. STE 4		7	L h :2	OFFICE
WICKENBURG AZ 85390			ل ے۔	
The general course of this claim is <u>FAST TO WEST</u>	and it is situa	ated in		
YAVAPAI County, Arizona.				
This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660	_ feet in width. This	claim r	uns fron	n the
location monument on which this location notice is posted approximate				
direction to the \underline{NW} end line and $\underline{1320}$ feet in a $\underline{EA31}$				
This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim				
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situate	d within Section	18.	Townsi	hip
$\underline{9}$ _ \underline{N} , Range $\underline{4}$ _ \underline{W} , Gila Salt River Base and Merid	lian, Arizona. This c	laim en	compas	ses
portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision				
section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) <u> </u>	_			
SECTION OF SEC 18 TAN & 4W , Gi				
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object o				
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: $1320'$				
DE US65 MARKER LOCATED AT THE CO			-	•
8, 17, 18 WHERE THEY Converge.				,
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 2 rd day of SEPT 1	EMBER2014.			
LOCATOR (S) CASEY KELTON CAN BE				
LOCATOR (S) CASEY KELTON Can PR Cary M	6		Form MC	



3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF100a Revised July 2005 AMC430002



 2014-0053601
 NML

 11/25/2014
 11:1
 Page: 1 of 3

 Leslie
 M. Hoffmann
 Page: 1 of 3

 OFFICIAL
 RECORD
 YAVAPAI COUNTY \$10.00

 CASEY
 YAVAPAI COUNTY \$10.00

医肌制化 网络副科教教 网络哈姆特 化成合物 经外销法 化合物 化合物 网络小麦属

When Recorded, MAIL TO: Casey Kelton SEE Page #2 . .

Claim Name

64n Swagger #2

Claimant



2014 NOV 25 υ ŝ

_

EOFFICE

PHOEWX, AZ

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM		100	<u></u>
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the <u>GUN SWAGGER</u>		PH0	ेत
placer mining claim has been located by	BLM Date	NOV 25 F	
CASEY KELTON whose current mailing	Stamp	U	
address is 10 S. KERKES ST. STE 4		AZ 2:	OFFICE
WICKENBURG AZ 85390		۲ ۲	CE
The general course of this claim is $\underline{FAST} TO WEST$	and it is situ	ated in	
YAVAPAL County, Arizona.			
This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660	feet in width. Thi	s claim runs [.]	from the
location monument on which this location notice is posted approximate			
direction to the \underline{SE} end line and $\underline{1320}$ feet in a \underline{WE}			
This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the cla			
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situate	d within Section	18, Tov	vnship
$\underline{9}$ \underline{N} , Range $\underline{4}$ \underline{W} , Gila Salt River Base and Meri	dian, Arizona. This	claim encom	passes
portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivisi			
section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) <u>SOUTH 1/2 OF THE 1</u>	NW 1/4 OF	THE 5	E 14
SECTION OF SEC18 TAN A4W ,G			
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object of			
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 1320'			
DE USBS MARKER LOCATED AT THE C			
8, 17, 18 WHERE THEY CONVERGE.			
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 2 rd day of 5 EPT	EMBER2014.		
LOCATOR (S) CASEY KELTON CAN BE	5-		
Car 12	2		MCF102 July 2005
		1/2 / 2/1	July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

AMC430003

MINING CLAIM MAP Lode () Placer (x) 1 mile 2014 NOV 25 P 2: 48 NE 5EC 18 PHOENIX, AZ mile 98 98 KNE D Location POST H O H 60 # 3 FFICE 60 3000 660' 1320' 1320' RECORDERS MEMO: LEGIBILITY QUESTIONABLE FOR GOOD REPRODUCTION Ň Scale : 1" = 2000 feet 1. The above map depicts the <u>GUN SWALLER</u> # 3 mining claim, which is located in Section (s) $M_{\rm m}$, Range $M_{\rm m}$ $M_{\rm m}$, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, В 9 Township YAVA DAT County, Arizona. 2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: <u>2" PVL PIPE</u> WITH CLAIM NAME WITH CAPS

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF100a Revised July 2005



2014-0053600 11/25/2014 11:19 Leslie M. Hoffmam OFFICIAL RECORDS NML Page: 1 of 3 AVAPAI COUNTY \$10.00 KEL TON

机结晶化学 网络教育部院 化合理试验 化合理检验 网络拉斯特 网络马马斯特 网络马马斯特

When Recorded, MAIL TO:

Casey KRITON SEE PAGE #2

Chaim Name -

Gun Swagger # 3

Claimant

Casey Kelron



MC430003

				· .		
LOCATION NOTICE FOR	PLACER MINING CLAI	W			<u></u>	ထ
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVE	N that the <u>GUN</u>	SWAGGER			2014	1 7
<u> </u>	acer mining claim has b	een located by	BLM Date	10Ho	NON	
CASEY KELT	ONwhose cu	rrent mailing	Stamp	PHOEMIX,	25	STATE
address is 10 5. Kl	ERKES ST.	STE 4		A	σ	E O
WICKEN BURG	AZ 8539	0		F-1	2: 4	OFFICE
The general course	of this claim is EAST	TO WEST	and it is	situated i	00	
YAVAPAI Cour	ty, Arizona.					
	0 feet in length	and <u>660</u>	_ feet in width.	. This clair	n runs fi	rom the
location monument on whic						
direction to the \underline{SW}						
This claim is marked by four						-
The location monun	nent on which this notice	is posted is situated	d within Sectio	n 18	, Tow	nship
9, Range	L, Gila Salt R	iver Base and Merid	lian, Arizona. ⁻	This claim	encom	asses
portions of the following lega						
section (s), Township (s) an	d Range (s) SOUTH	1/2 OFTHE	NE Y	L OF	THE	SE)
SECTION OF SE						
	laim with reference to so					
information (if any) concerni	ng its locality are as follo	ws: 1320' V	UEST A	nd 33	00'5	outh
DE US63 MART	• • • • •				-	
A	ERE THEY					
DATED AND POSTED on th			EMBER201	Ч.		
LOCATOR (S) CASE		Can A	5			
		Cup 1/2		1		MCF102 July 2005

AMC430004

,

.



Form MCF100a Revised July 2005



11/25/2014 ۵M Page: 1 of 3 RECOR YAVAPAI COUNTY \$10.00 KELTON

HANGE KANT HAND, LEARCHERSE IS, HAND BRUTE THE AN ALL SA PRIME MARK

When Recorded, MAIL TO:

Casey Kelton SEE Page #2

Claim Name -Gun Swagger # 4

Claimant

Casey Kelron PHOENIX, AZ

38 00004

2014 NOV 25 P 2:

84

TATE OFFICE

D

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM	[œ
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the GUN SWAGGER		-0	101 N	
# 5 placer mining claim has been located by	BLM Date	HOH	NON	REC MZ
CASEY KELTON whose current mailing	Stamp	PHOEMIX	25	
address is 10 S. KERKES ST. STE 4		, AZ	υ	
WICKENBURG AZ 85390		rsi.	2: 48	FICE
The general course of this claim is <u>EAST</u> TO WEST	and it is	situated		
YAVAPAL County, Arizona.				
This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660	_ feet in width.	This cla	im runs	from the
location monument on which this location notice is posted approximate	ly <u>660</u> ft	et in a	NOR	TIT
direction to the \underline{NE} end line and $\underline{I320}$ feet in a $\underline{WE31}$	direction to	the <u>5</u>	W	end line.
This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim	m.			
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situate	d within Sectior	18	<u>)</u> , Tov	wnship
9 _ N , Range _ 4 _ W , Gila Salt River Base and Meric	dian, Arizona. T	his clain	n encon	npasses
portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision	on or the followi	ng quar	ter secti	ion (s),
section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) <u>NORTH 1/2 OF THE</u>	SW 1/4	OF	THe	<u>SE 1/4</u>
SECTION OF SEC 18 TAN & 4W , Gil	la Salt River Ba	se and l	Meridiar	n, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object o	r permanent mo	onument	t and ad	Iditional
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: $1320'$	NEST A	1d 46	520'5	TOUTH
DE USBS MARKER Located at the co	orners of	3 E C.	tons	7,
8, 17, 18 WHERE THEY Converge.				
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 2 rd day of 3 FIT	EMBER20 1	Ц.		
LOCATOR (S) CASEY KELTON CAN PE				
Carry Ma	2			n MCF102 July 2005

AMC430005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

•



3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF100a **Revised July 2005** AMC430005



YAVAPAI COUNTY \$10.00

NML

Page: 1 of 3

AM

RECO

When Recorded, MAIL TO: Casey Kelton

SEE Page # 2

Claim Name

Gun Swagger#5

Claimant

Casey Kelton Carry Gen

EEICE

Þ

MC43000

2014 NOV 25 P 2: 8

PHOENIX, AZ

4

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM				20	
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the <u>GUN_SWAGGER</u>	DIM		-77	2014 NOV	2
± 6 placer mining claim has been located by	BLM Date Stamp		JV 25	S E C E	
CASEY KELTON whose current mailing		PHOENIX, AZ	≝ 5 × F		
address is 10 S. KERKES ST. STE 4			AZ	Р ?:	D OFFICE
WICKENBURG AZ 85390				8 h :	ICE
The general course of this claim is $\underline{FAST} TO W \underline{FST}$	an	d it is situ	iated ir	า	
YAVAPAI County, Arizona.					
This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660	feet in	width. Thi	s clain	n runs fr	rom the
location monument on which this location notice is posted approximate	ely 660	2feet	in a _	NOR	<u>TH</u>
direction to the \underline{NW} end line and $\underline{1320}$ feet in a $\underline{EN37}$	<u>7.</u> direct	ion to the		E	end line.
This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the clai	im.				
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situate	ed within S	Section_	18	, Towi	nship
9 _ N , Range _ 4 _ W , Gila Salt River Base and Meri	dian, Ariz	ona. This	claim	encomp	asses
portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision	ion or the	following	quarte	r sectio	n (s),
section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) <u>NORTH 1/2 OFT</u> h	1E 5	<u>E 1/4</u>	OF	<u>- TH</u>	<u>E S</u> E 1/4
SECTION OF SEC 18 TAN RAW, GI					•
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object o	or perman	ient monu	iment a	and add	itional
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: $1320'$	WEST	And	46	20'51	outh
DE USBS MARKER LOCATED AT THE CO					
8, 17, 18 WHERE THEY Converge.					
		20_14.			
LOCATOR (S) CASEY KELTON CAN BE	5-				
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this <u>2 rd</u> day of <u>5 EVT</u> LOCATOR (s) <u>CASEY KELTON</u> <u>Can be</u> Can pla	0		F		MCF102 July 2005

AMC430006



3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF100a **Revised July 2005** AMC430006



2014-0053596 11/25/2014 11:19 Leslie M. Hoffman OFFICIAL RECORDS Page: 1 of 3 VAPAI COUNTY \$10.00 KELTON

I WALLENDER LEINT LEINT IN ALTE STIDT CHOPEN VERSCHUNDEN

When Recorded, MAIL TO:

Casey Kelron SEE Page#2

Claim Name 64n Swagger #6

Claimant

Casey Kelton

2014 NOV 25 P Ņ 8

ME OFFICE

ΡΗΟΕΝΙΧ. ΑΖ

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM	C.3
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the <u>GUN</u> SWAGGER	2014
# 7 placer mining claim has been located by	BLM P R Date R R
CASEY KELTON whose current mailing	BLM PHOENX AZ STATU
address is 10 S. KERKES ST. STE 4	
WICKENBURG AZ 85390	
The general course of this claim is <u>FAST</u> TO WEST	and it is situated in
YAVAPAL County, Arizona.	
This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660	_ feet in width. This claim runs from the
location monument on which this location notice is posted approximate	
direction to the $5E$ end line and 1320 feet in a	direction to the $_\mathcal{N}\mathcal{W}_{_}$ end line.
This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim	m.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situate	d within Section, Township
9 _ N , Range _ 4 _ W , Gila Salt River Base and Meric	dian, Arizona. This claim encompasses
portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision	on or the following quarter section (s),
section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) <u>504TH ½ OF 7</u>	HE SW 14 OF THE SE
1/4 SECTION OF SEC 18 TAN RAW , GI	la Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object o	r permanent monument and additional
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: $1320'$	NEST AND 4620'SOUTH
DE USBS MARKER LOCATED AT THE CO	orners of SECTONS 7,
8, 17, 18 WHERE THEY Converge.	
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 2 rd day of 3 FIT	EMBER2014.
LOCATOR (S) CASEY KELTON CAN ME	<u>h</u>
Con 11	Form MCF102 Revised July 2005

AMC430007



Form MCF100a

Revised July 2005



Clain Name -

64n Swagger # 7

Claimant

Casey Kelton

2014 NOV 25 P 2: ц В

PHOENIX, AZ

ÁMC430007

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM			
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the <u>GUN_SWAGGER</u>			ŚA
placer mining claim has been located by	BLM Date	NOV 25	
CASEY KELTON whose current mailing	Stamp	χ.υ	UE (
address is 10 S. KERKES ST. STE 4		N N	DFFICE
WICKENBURG AZ 85390		81	ĊE
The general course of this claim is <u>FAST TO WEST</u>	and it is sit	tuated in	
YAVAPAL County, Arizona.			
This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660	_ feet in width. Ti	his claim run:	s from the
location monument on which this location notice is posted approximate			
direction to the \underline{JW} end line and \underline{IJQ} feet in a \underline{ERJ}	direction to th	e <u>NE</u>	end line.
This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the claim			
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situate	d within Section _	18, To	wnship
$\underline{9}$ _ \underline{N} , Range $\underline{4}$ _ \underline{W} , Gila Salt River Base and Meric	lian, Arizona. Thi	s claim enco	mpasses
portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision	on or the following	g quarter sec	tion (s),
section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) <u>5047H 1/2 OF The</u>	e SE 1/4	OF THE	<u>5 E 1/4</u>
SECTION OF SECIS TAN RAW, GI	a Salt River Base	e and Meridia	in, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object o	r permanent mon	ument and a	dditional
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: $1320'$	VEST AND	4620'	South
DE USBS MARKER LOCATED AT THE CO	orners of	SECTONS	7,
8, 17, 18 WHERE THEY CONVERGE.			·
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 2 rd day of SEPTU	MBER 20 14	<i>.</i>	
LOCATOR (S) CASEY KELTON CAN PE			
Cur NE			m MCF102 d July 2005

AMC430008

,

••





Form MCF100a Revised July 2005



2014-0053598 NML 11/25/2014 11:19:50 Page: 1 of 3 Leslie M. Hoffman OFFICIAL RECORDS YAVAPAI COUNTY \$10.00 CASEY KELTON

and the second properties of the source state of the source of the source of the second s

When Recorded, MAIL TO: Casey KELTON

SEE Page #2

Claim Name - Gun Swagger #8

Claimant - Casey Kelton

Cy ap

2014 NOV 25 υ FFICE ÿ 84

PHOENIX, AZ

DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ

Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng =

Section =

Mtrs = 14 0090N 0040W 018, 14 0090N 0040W 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt =

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode =

Total Rows Returned: 0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

TOWNSHIP 9 NORTH RANGE 4 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA



STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

INDEX	TC) SE	GREG	ATED TRACTS	
ESURVEY		ORIGINAL SURVEY			
RACT NO	Т	R	SEC	SUBDIVISION	
	_				
			h		

I INTOFAT TO	TED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION,
	, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES,
REFER TO	INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.
WDS 286	NW
WD5 200	
~	

34'04.2'00"N 112'37.2'00"W

ſ	CURRENT TO	N₩	GSR	Mer
	5-29-2013	ACAD	T	<u>9 N</u>
			R	4₩